TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unicity Acquisition Corporation		07/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unicity Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 North 800 East	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84097	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73730988	BIOS	
Serial Number:	74679871	VASCULAR COMPLETE	
Serial Number:	75622011	VISION COMPLETE	
Serial Number:	75622012	OSTEO-ESSENTIALS	
Serial Number:	75642774	COGNO BLEND	
Serial Number:	75737802	QUAD-PLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-805-3688

Email: pto@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: Preston C. Regehr
Address Line 1: 333 South 520 West

Address Line 2: Suite 220

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0696 OF \$165.00 /3/30988

900139166

Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN UAC TO UP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston C. Regehr	
Signature:	/Preston C. Regehr/	
Date:	07/21/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=UAC to UP#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Reference Information	on		
BIOS	Reg. No. 1526482	Serial No. 73730988		
VISION COMPLETE	Reg. No. 2434038	Serial No. 75622011		
VASCULAR COMPLETE	Reg. No. 2446614	Serial No. 74679871		
OSTEO-ESSENTIALS	Reg. No. 2592007	Serial No. 75622012		
COGNO BLEND	Reg. No. 2446905	Serial No. 75642774		
QUAD-PLEX	Reg. No. 2441575	Serial No. 75737802		
This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and effective as of <u>fully 17</u> , 2003 2003, Unicity Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, assigned to Unicity Properties, Inc., a Utah corporation, all of its rights, interests and titles in and to the				

200 3 Unicity Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, assigned to Unicity Properties, Inc., a Utah corporation, all of its rights, interests and titles in and to the trademark referenced above, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such marks. Said assignment includes an assignment of the trademark applications and registrations refer enced above, and any and all other applications or registrations therefor, including international rights, applications and registrations, if any.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

Unicity Properties, Inc. 1201 North 300 East Ocean JAH 34097

Unicity Acquisition Corporation

348 North 1340 Nest

Ocean, UTMH 84057

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

RECORDED: 07/21/2009

UNICITY ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: / Paulo Bargerter
Name: G Profit BANGENFOR
Title: Scenty - Prendet

UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC.

By: Lesone B; Ann.
Name: Jeddure BicHar
Title: Legal 4801/hr - Tu Manager.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0698